IRON™"
OfR 0
v 4:%““;

LIFT CYLINDER ADAPTER 'ma?ﬂf‘

""” e

code. |ronbalt|c com/u/3kPJOTZj

CFMOTO
CForce 850/ 1000

Code 71.10400

Version 04012024

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Support plate 71.10401 1
2 | Cylinder holder 71.3010 1
3 | Bracket 71.3001 1
4 | Cylinder holder support 71.3002 1
5 | Lower cylinder bracket 71.3003 1
6 |Pin 71.3004 1
7 | Pin 71.3005 1
8 |Bush 71.3006 2
9 | Cotter pin 3 DIN 11024 0T.07.01.020 2
10 | Pipe clamp M8x28 0T.05.01.010 2
11 |Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 0T.02.02.180 2
12 | Bolt M8x25 DIN 933 0T.02.02.190 10
13 | Bolt M12x30 DIN 933 0T.02.02.390 1
14 | Washer M8 SFS 3738 0T.04.03.030 24
15 |Washer M12 DIN 125 0T.04.01.050 1
16 | Nut M8 DIN 985 0T.03.02.040 12
17 |Nut M12 DIN 985 0T.03.02.060 1
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Remove winch fairlead and original plastic cover.
After that, remove front bumper.

Step 2 Install support plate. Support plate goes under the original bumper!
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Step 3 Install bracket and cylinder holder.
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Step 4 Re-install original plastic and then support for cylinder holder.

Pos.11;14

) < o f - A "‘ i
\ _ ,. e '50&
- Original "R ~ y v
! "

Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com


mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/

Step 5 Install cylinder bottom bracket to pushtubes.

Pos.13:15517

Step 6 Install cylinder. Find apropriate height for cylinder, if cylinder is in minimal
position then plow frame should not touch ATV.
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